

ALICE Summit

Asset Limited, Income Constrained, Employed

L'AUBERGE LAKE CHARLES

MARCH 26 2025

8 AM - 5 PM

We are bringing together business leaders, funders, human service providers and the media interested in ways to implement data-driven solutions to lift up our ALICE families.

Together, we can pave the way for a brighter, more inclusive future for all communities.

unitedwayswla.org/alicesummit

KEYNOTE SPEAKERS & PANELISTS



Louisiana State
Representative
Jason Hughes
House District 100
and Vice Chair House
Appropriations



Sarah BerthelotPresident & CEO
Louisiana Association
of United Ways



Susana SchowenSecretary
Louisiana Workforce
Commission



Dr. Stephanie Hoopes
National Director
United for ALICE,
United Way of
Northern New Jersey



Jan Moller Executive Director Invest in Louisiana



Susan East Nelson, J.D. Executive Director Louisiana Partnership for Children & Families



Patty Riddlebarger Vice President of Corporate Social Responsibility Entergy Louisiana



Norman Morris CEO Louisiana Realtors Association



Mary Werner Vice President & Director Sweetlake Land & Oil Company



Tristi Charpentier
Vice President
People-Centered
Initiatives
Huey & Angelina
Wilson Foundation



Maryland

Kathleen Cannon

President & CEO

United Way of Broward County

Florida

President & CEO United Way of Frederick County

Ken Oldham



Dr. Shawn Wilson
Former Secretary
Louisiana
Department of
Transportation &
Development



Kevin Delahoussaye Executive Director Louisiana Housing Corporation



Mayor Nic Hunter City of Lake Charles Louisiana

Breakfast & Lunch Included / Business Attire Free Parking I \$50 per person

Register at UNITEDWAYSWLA.ORG/ alicesummit or text alicesummitla to 41444





